ETAS ID: TM389012

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		06/22/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.		
Street Address:	6551 Park of Commerce Boulevard		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582007	ASSIGNMENT AMERICA
Registration Number:	2699586	CROSS COUNTRY
Registration Number:	3077370	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2973868	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	1491664	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES
Registration Number:	2122225	CROSS COUNTRY STAFFING
Registration Number:	2824372	CROSS COUNTRY TRAVCORPS
Registration Number:	1575404	TRAVCORPS
Registration Number:	3505760	NURSE MANAGER BOOT CAMP
Registration Number:	3519153	CROSS COUNTRY EDUCATION
Registration Number:	4070252	CROSS COUNTRY PUBLISHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045235300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4045235300

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Parker Hudson Rainer & Dobbs LLP PHRD Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3600

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0021

900368956

Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Curry		
SIGNATURE:	/KOC/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016		
Total Attachments: 3	<u> </u>		

source=Cross Country Healthcare#page1.tif source=Cross Country Healthcare#page2.tif source=Cross Country Healthcare#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0022**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June **22**, 2016

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, acting in its capacity as agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent") for various financial institutions, having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent by CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having an office at 6551 Park of Commerce Boulevard Boca Raton, Florida 33487, arising under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 9, 2013, by and between Grantor and Agent (the "Trademark Agreement"), recorded January 9, 2013, at Reel 4939, Frame 0422, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated August 31, 2015, by and between Grantor and Agent (the "Trademark Amendment"; together with the Trademark Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Documents"), with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement as amended by the Trademark Amendment), including, without limitation, all liens and security interests in the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, the goodwill of Grantor's business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, all rights corresponding thereto and all renewals thereof. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Grantor to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Documents described above, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Documents, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Kenneth Butler

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date	Application Number
Assignment < America> & Design	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,582,007	06/18/2002	07/31/2001	76/292,885
Cross Country & Design of ball	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,699,586	03/25/2003	07/31/2001	76/292,887
Cross Country <healthcare> & Design</healthcare>	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3,077,370	04/04/2006	06/26/2003	78/267,661
Cross Country Healthcare	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,973,868	07/19/2005	10/01/2003	78/307,954
Cross Country Nurses	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1,491,664	06/07/1988	09/08/1987	73/683,701
Cross Country Staffing	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,122,225	12/16/1997	02/23/1996	75/061,488
Cross Country Travcorps & Design	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,824,372	03/23/2004	07/31/2001	76/292,886
Travcorps	United States Patent and Trademark Office	1,575,404	01/02/1990	07/20/1987	73/672,987
Nurse Manager Boot Camp	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3,505,760	09/23/2008	09/25/2006	77/006,421
Cross Country Education & Design	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3,519,153	10/21/2008	09/11/2007	77/276,680
Cross Country Publishing & Design	United States Patent and Trademark Office	4,070,252	12/13/2011	04/25/2011	85/303,981
Assignment America & Design	Australia	884301	07/31/2001	07/31/2001	884301
Assignment America & Design	South Africa	2001/13194	07/31/2001	07/31/2001	2001113194
Assignment America & Design	United Kingdom	2276723	08/01/2001	08/01/2001	2276723

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 06/23/2016